### Agenda

# S. C. Department of Labor, Licensing & Regulation Board of Registration for Geologists Board Meeting Tuesday, July 25, 2023, 10:00 a.m. Via Virtual Video/Teleconference

### 1. Call to Order

#### 2. Statement of Public Notice

Public notice of this meeting was properly posted at the S.C. Board of Registration for Geologists office, Synergy Business Park, Kingstree Building, and provided to all requesting persons, organizations, and news media in compliance with Section 30-4-80 of the South Carolina Freedom of Information Act. The meeting will be held virtually. Members of the public who wish to attend may do so by telephone or the Internet. For login information, please email Contact.Geologists@llr.sc.gov.

- 3. Adoption of Agenda
- 4. Introduction of Board Members and Others
- 5. Approval of Excused Absences
- 6. Approval of Meeting Minutes April 25, 2023
- 7. Board Chair's Remarks Nina Marshtein, PG
- 8. Staff Reports
  - a. Administrator's Report Johnnie Rose
  - b. Finance Report Johnnie Rose
  - c. Advisory Opinions (if needed), Office of Advice Counsel Mary League
  - d. Office of Investigations and Enforcement Report James Kemfort
  - e. Investigative Review Conference (IRC) Report James Kemfort
  - f. Office of Disciplinary Counsel Report Chris Elliott

## 9. Board Member Report(s):

### 10. New Business

- a. GIT Applications
  - 1. Beste, Mikhayla M.
  - 2. Dennis-King, William G.
  - 3. Eastabrooks, Evan P.
  - 4. Huffman, Jr. Andrew E.
  - 5. Keller-Milliken, Genevieve
  - 6. McLaughlin, Connor H.
  - 7. Maher, Samuel
  - 8. Wright, Kevin

### b. GEO Applications

- 1. Goretoy, Sergey V.
- 2. Jacobs, Kyle X.
- 3. McIIroy, Thomas C.

### c. Reciprocity Applications - Licensure with Examination

- 1. Beaty, Andrew J.
- d. Endorsement Applications
  - 1. Meyers, Edward G.
- e. Continuing Professional Competency Exemption Regulation 131-12(E)
  - 1. Bates, Christian C. GEO. 2646

- f. H.3605 Review of New Legislation Mary League
  - 1. Review and Approval of Revised Application Forms Johnnie Rose
  - 2. Vote on Board Good Cause Designee Mary League
- g. Board Travel for 2023 Johnnie Rose
- h. Board Meetings for 2024 Johnnie Rose
- 11. Executive Session (If Needed)
- 12. Public Comment (No Votes May Be Taken)
- 13. Adjournment